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. ; 6 Aug. 1947
! Re PRO-8440
Mr. Paul D, Perrine
Head quarters Phillipines-Ryukyus Command
Qffice of The Chief Of Claims Bervice

i "'m hc. i fa¥ par
| ‘ '%E you prnhcbly'hava pecepfained I wee not

G0 of the 3rd Bn. 57th (P.8.)7but only Bn. Surg..

| We did have a yellow ceb end driver, and a Bmall

| Manila electric bus and driver with us from & Dec.

, +i11 the end of the wer. Whet their names were

| I could not say, but I might be able to identify
a picture, As you know from your work there, all

| those people have names that eound very much:alike

. to ue and whether or not this wae our driver, 1

| cammot say. It is not clear in my memory whether

or not the bus driver stayed with us, but the cab |

driver did, '

So far as pay wee concerned, I had nothing to
do with paying the men, so I cannot say what the
| last dete of pay; if any, might b-.

We had with us a Sergeant Delago and a Cor -
poral Hnlaaé in.thn medice and M Co. had a Ber-
geant Rh&bugarla (ep?) who might beiable to give
you informetion if you can find them. Also a Ber-
geant Dumlaﬂ*nf the Medice. The last I heard of
Dumleo was E-pt 45 when he wee with the 3rd M.P.
Bn. of P.8.? or P.A.? ~

8orry I cannot help you more, If a picture
were eavailable it might help.
i Yours truly,
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES-RYUKYUS COMMAND
G-3, GUERRILLA AFFAIRS DIVISION

APO 707
19 April 1948

TO WHOM IT MAY CCNCERN:

This is to certify that I, Captain Harry H. Mittenthal,
Infantry, 0-890239, now on duty with Guerrilla Affairs Division,
G-3, FHILRYCOM, AFO 707, hereby say to the best of my knowledge and
belief:

l. That at the outbreak of the war on 7 December 1941,
I was then a Sergeant of Military Police and was assigned as Chief
of Traffic to the Post Service Command, Provost Marshal Office;

2. That on 8 December 1941 to 30 December 1941, inclu-
sive, we, the Military Police commandeered transportation that was
in running condition which was taken to Bataan for use of the
United States Army in transporting personnel, food and equipment;

3+ That all drivers commandeered from various transporta-
tion companies were taken to the field and distributed to different
motor pools such as Motor Pools 1, 2, 3 and 4. These motor pools
were all located in different areas such as Limay, Cabcaben, Lamao,
Mariveles amd other places in Bataan;

4s That I know and could testify before any board of of=-
ficers that no civilian employee in Bataan was paid for the services
rendered to the United States Army during the period of the war from
8 December 1941 to 9 April 1942,

/ Captan Infantry
/ Chief, Supply Section

. 7
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HEADQUARTERS
PHILIPPINES-RYUKYUS COMMAND
0=3, GUERRILLA AFFAIRS DIVISION

APO 707
19 Aprdl 1948

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that L.thhﬂhlﬂnﬂj'lnIﬂitlﬂﬂul.
Infentry, 0-890239, now on duty with Guerrills Affairs Division,
G-3, PHIIRYCOM, APO 707, hereby say to the best of my knowledge and
Inli:fr

1, Thiitthlmwafthmﬂ'?ME-u.
In-m-umnrmn.qmm-ndmn-wnnmr
of Traffic to the Post Service Command, Provost Marshal Office;

2. That on & December 1941 to 30 December 1941, inelw-
sive, we, the Military Police commandeered transportation that was
hﬂﬂqﬂditmm“luhnﬁmm-m of the
United States Arsy in transperting personnel, food and equipment;

3« That all drivers commandesred from various transporte-
tion companies were taken to the field amd distributed to different
pools as Motor Fools 1, 2, 3 and 4, These motor pools
were all losated in different aress such as Limay, Cabeaben, Lamao,
Mariveles and other places in Bataang

4+ That I know and ecould testify before any board of of-

t no elvilian employee in Betasn was paid for the services
rendared to the United States Army during the period of the war from
8 Decenmber 1941 to 9 April 1942,

CERTIF TRUE CA COPRY:

f.-.d"ﬂ-ﬁ(: Mﬂv‘(_ SRR,
AYHOND B TICUDINE =t
R

Gummissinner




DECLASSIFIED
Authority yND §8 2078

COMPANY "B
96T INFANTRY BATTALION (PS)
52D TRANS MEDIUM FORT

AFOQ 900
19 September 47

Mr. Grant S. Wilcox
Acting Director, Tepm ¢2
Claim Service, FEILEYCOM, APO 707

&

Doar Mr. Wilcox:

1. Reference claim of Teodora Magzcelas for services allezcedly ren-
dered the U.S. Army by her deceased husband, Maximo Cajucom (PRD 8408), I

cannot give any ihformation as I haw no knowledge of services rendered by
him in the Unit I was assiecned.

2, I'11 refer you to S/Sgt Caullan who was at the timeé Motor Sgt of
the 2d Bn 57th Inf. (PS), or to 1st Lt Melecio P. Alberto who wes &t the
tine Mp tor Maintainance Officer of the 57th Inf (FS), Reginen t, for in-
formation about subject driver

Sincerely yours,

o e

EMIL IANO TABELON
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COMPANY "B* ek
96th INFANTRY BAPTALION (S) St
520 TRANS MEDIUM PORT S

APC 900

19 Septeaer 47

W, Grent 5, Wilgox
Actizg liiregiar, Team §2
Claim Service, PHILRYCOM, APO 707

Dear Nr, Wilcox;

1, Reference claim of Teodors Magcalas for services allegedly
dered the U, S. Army by her deceased husbend, Maximo Cajucom (ERO
cannot give sy ifformation as I have no knowledge of services r

him in the Unit I was assigned.

2e 1'1ll refer you to S75gé Cavilan whe was at the time Motor Sgb of

the 24 Bn. 57th Inf, (IB), or o lst L% Melecio P. Alberto who
$ime Moter Maintensmee Officer of the 57¢h Inf (PS), Regime
formation about subject driver. g

Sincerely yours,

it | 8/ Emiliano Tabdelon
| t/ BOLIAO TABELON
st Lieut., Inf

>
i€

Rt .
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COMPNY "B i
96th INFANTRY BJPTALION (BS)
5& TRARS MDIUM PORT
APQ 900
19 Septambar 47
M, Grent 5, Wilgox
mi“ Bl#'#ﬂﬂ'-. Team .#
Claim Sexrvice, FHILRYCCM, APO TO7
Dear Wr, Wiloox;

i, HReference elaim of Tecdora Magealas for services allegedly ren~
dered the U. S, irmy by her deceased husbend, Maximo Cajucom (ERO 8408), 1
sannot give my iMformetion as I have no knowledge of services rendered by
him in the Unif I was essigned.

s 1'11 vefer you to S%gt Ceauilan who was at the time Noter Sgt of
$he 24 Dn. 57th Inf. (38), or to lst L$ Melecio Py Albarto vho was at the
$ime Moter laintengnce Officer of the 57tk Inf (PS), Regiment, for ine
formetion about subject driver.

Sincerely yours,
Pl 8/ Bmilianc Tebslon
¥/ BOLIANO TABRLON
15t Lieut.y Inf
j 3

—
g ™
%
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COMF !NY #Rn® : g
96%h INFANTRY BAPTALION (i8) AR
53 TEAE WDIUM PO
j b
AP 900 5
49 Sestembar 47

W, Grent ~, Wilgox
Acting Diregtor, Team §2
Claim Service, FEULRYCOM, APO 707

Doar W, Wilegox:
le Refersnge Mnrrmmmlmimm:m 1
derod t:“:l.:;"h:mmm.mmﬂnﬁ{mn Mi' 3
him in the Tad% I wes sssigned. " e ™ il
of

2¢ I'11 refex %o 5%gh Caullon who was &t the tims Wdtor
:h;- “ m 5.3;‘; hul::.n Helecio Py Albartc who was Itul‘:h
. h Iaf
e . 57 (P8), Regimak, for in.

Sincerely FOUrg,

8/ Emiliano Tebelon

t/ BOLImo TARELON
st Lieut., Ing

§ -1,




DECLASSIFIED
Authority yND) §8 2072

= _tr i = o

COMPATY *3@
968h INFANTRY BARTALION (23)
52 TRANS MWDIUM FORT

s
Je -?ln L% Melecio P,

| Medntenence Offi
ubio muwuz::."mm'mm}'
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lst Ind.

Major H, J, Golman, Inf 0-358918 Off Repl Pool, TIS, ¥% Benning Ga 16
Jan 46 ‘To: Hq/Claims Service AFWESPAC APO Attn Capt Zugens S. Hull
JAGD Director Team N 1 Claims Investigation Service, _

1, On Dec 8, 1941, four personnel-carrying busses, property of
the Batangas Transportation Company, were assigned to the unit whieh I
commanded Headquarters Company, 57th Infantry (P3). These busses were
driven by Pilipino eivilians, employed by the Batangas Transportation
Company. These drivers, none of whose names I am able to remember,
remained with my unit throughout the entire campaign until the surren-
der of USFIP on Bataan peninsula on 8 April 1942, and rendered faith-
ful and efficlient service,

2, WNone of these eivilian drivers were paid by any govermment |
agenoy during the time they were service with my unit, .

3. Although I am unable to remember the names of any of these
man, I have checked throughly the affidavit of Mariano M. Barcelona,
and find that every statement he has made, ineluding dates and places,
is absolutely correect.

ks I 40 not know what salary was suthorized to be paid these men,
as I had nothing to do with the requlaitioning of their vehicles or
services, however, I do not feel that the sum that is mentioned
60.00 per month) is excessive, inasmuoh as these men shared both
the dangeérs and rations of the men of my ocommand.,

¥ I ﬂﬂuﬂ resommend that the olaims of these men be paid
é:iizilati:rr!ils tion of their faithful and voluntary service to the
es.

/s/ Homer J. Colman

/t/ BOMER T, COLMAN

Major, Infantry
0-358918

CEFTIFIED TRUE COPY:

ol R T

PAUL D, PERRINE
Certifying Clainms Investigator

gl
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4 lat Ind.

_Majﬁr H. J. Colman, Inf 0-358518 Off Repl Pool, TIS, Ft Benning Ga lt Jan 4b
\Tg: Hgq Cleims Service AFWLSFAC APO 707 Attn Capt BEugene S. Hull JAGD Director
Team N 1 Claims Investigation Service.

l. On December 8, 1941, four persomnel-carrying busses, -property of the
Batangas Transportation Company, were assigned to the unit which I cemmandad
Headquarters Company, 57th Infantry (P5). These buses were driven by Fili-
pino civilians, employed by the Batangas Transportation Company. These dri-
vers, none of whose names I am able to remember, remained with my unit through-
out the entire campaign until the surrendsr of USFIF on Bataan peninsuls on 8
April 1942, and rendered faithful and efficient service.

<. HNone of these civilian drivers were paid by any government agency -
during the time they were service with my unit.

{ ,
g« Although I am unable to remsmber the names of any of these man,
I have checked thoroughly the affidavit of Mariano M. Barcelona, and find

that every statement he has made, including dates and places, is absolutely
correct.

4. I do not know what salary was authorized to be paid these men, as
I hed nothing to do with the requisitioning of their vehicles or services,
however, 1 do not feel that the sum that is mentioned (f160.00 per month)
is excessive, inasmuch as these men shared both the dangers and rations of
the men of my command.

5. I strongly recommend that the claims of these men be paid in full,
in recognition of their faithiul and voluntary service to the United States.

/s/ Homer J. Colman

/t/ HOMER J. COLMAN

Major, Infantry
U-356518

CERTIFIED TRUE COFY:
Tl A T st
PAUL D. PERRINE
Certifying Claims Investigator
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18t Ind.

Major H. J. Colman, Inf 0-358918 Off Repl Pool, 718, Ft Benning
Ga 16 Jan 46

To: Hg Claims Service AFWESPAC APO 707 Attn Capt Fugene 2.
Hull JAGD Director Team N 1 Claims Investigation Bervice.

1« On December 8, 1941, four persomnel-carrying busses,
property of the Batangas Iransportation Company, were assigned to
the unit which I commanded Headquarters Company, 57th Infantry
" {P8). These buses were driven by Filipino aiviiiann employed

by the Batangas Transportation Company. These drivers none of
whose names I em able to remember, remained with my unit through-
out. the entire campaign until the surrender of USFIP on Bataan

p::ignuln on 8 April 1942, and rendered faithfui and efficient
service,

2. Nome of these civilian drivers were paid by any govern-
ment agency during the time they were service with my unit.,

3« Although I am unable to remember the names of any of
these men, I have checked thor y the affidavit of Mariano M.
Barcelona, and find that every statement he has made, including
dates and places, is absolutely correct,

4. I do not know what salary was authorized to be paid
these men, as I had nothing to do with the requisitioning of
their cles or services, however, I do not feel that the sum
that is mentioned (F160.00 per month) is excessive, inasmuch gs
thn-:ﬂ:un shared both the dangers and rations of the men of my
command . .

5» 1 strongly recommend that the ¢claims of these men be
paid in full, in recognition of their faithful and voluntary
service to the United States.

/8/ Homer J. Colman
/t/ HOMER J, COLMAR

ST 1

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

AR AT Zbpnrle

FAUL D. PEFRINE
Certifying Claime Investigator
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:;J%- E' Jiéﬂulm, Inf 0-358918 Off Repl Pool, 718, Ft Benning
a an

To: Hg Claims Service AFWESPAC APO 707 Attn Capt Fugene 8,
Hull Jﬂﬂﬂ Director Team N 1 Clgims Investigation Service.

1+ On December 8, 1941, four personnel-carrying busses
gﬂp&rtr of the Batangas Ir rtation Company, were assi to
e unit which I commanded H ers Company, 57th Infantry
(P8). These buses were driven by Fiiipino niriii;n- employed
by the Batangas Transportation Company. These drivers, none of

whose names I am able to remember, remained with t

out the entire ign until the surrender of USFIP on Bataan
nninnlm a on &8 1942, and rendered faithful and efficient
2e ce. ;

2. Nonme of these civilian drivers were raid by any govern-
meént ageney during the time they were service with my unit,

3+ Although I am umable to remember the names of any of
these men, I have checked thorou the affidavit of Mariano M.

Barcelona, and £ind that tement he has made, including
dates I.Ill’pll.ﬂl, is absolutely correct. \

4, I do not know what salary wes authorized to be paid
(el? venleles of parrioens 10 o with the veguisi et Ba
that is mentioned rrm.«m’pu mﬂ) is mnnir:“mm-::

mnmmummm:mutm--r
comnand ,

my
- I-Wr-wmtmmumumh

paid in full, in recogni tion of their faithful luntary
service to tﬂomm States. ’ -

/8/ Homer J, Colman
/%/ HOMER J, COLMAN

el
CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:
(T A T dtnnre
FERRINE

FAUL D,
Certifying Claims Investigator
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ist Ind,
Major He J, Colman, Inf 0-358918 Off Repl Pool, TIS, Ft Benning
g 16 Jan 46

] Clains Service AFWESPAC AP0 707 Attn t Fugene B,
Bull gﬂ@ Director Team N 1 Clgims Im:tiutm Bu-giae-

1+ On December 8, 1941, four persounel-carrying bdusses

of the Batangas 1 tion Company, nn
m which I MHW%;: Gm-eg .“1 “
ll.’h 'nn: wers driven Ig- Filipino ei im-
ransportation Company

luhnr -!hnudﬂ.ﬂnmu
names ﬂlhhtnrm remained with tin::h-
ﬂ mﬂlmmdw

942, end rendered faithful and I!'ﬂ.e;hlit

2y None of these civilian drivers were paid govern-
mtmlmumtinthormm-uﬁ: te

mﬁa:'ﬂ-mm
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lst Ind,

Eﬁ g;gﬂ’;‘ﬂnlm, Inf ©-358918 Off Repl Pool, 718, Ft Benning
i laims fervice AFWEEPAC APO A c B
Huil J Director Team N 1 Clains ﬁ:é:ﬂgtlﬂ;:.n

l1s On December 8, 1041, four ersounel-carrying
g-: nrth-htmn;! ; tﬂm,m-:;". to

upit whieh I commanded mt Gnma!
(PE). These buses were driven by rqum ed 13? e

) employed
by the Ba as Transportation Company. These vers, none of
whose names I am able to remember, remaines ﬂtgﬂ t thﬂfjh—
out the entire ""E’-f‘ untlil the surrender of Uﬂ‘-{r on Bataan
Apr y and rendered faithful snd efficient

¥ 2+ None of these civilisn drivers were d govern-
ment sgeney during the time they were service ﬁith 3 gt.

3+« Although I am unable to
these men, T have checked m‘ w::mm&' “:':t"r - d .tl
Barcelona, and £ind that "y ding
dates anéd places, is absolu correct.
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1st Ingd .

ui:dﬁ g. Jhtn:dm., Inf 0-358018 UL Repl Posl, 716, Ft Benning
an

Tos Claime Cervice AFWFBPAC AP0 707 attn Capt Fugene B,
all J Director Team K 1 Clagins Yaventigstion Pervice,

le On Deconber §, 1841, four pevscuncl-carrying tusses
perty of the Batangas ireicportation Compary, were assigned to
wnit which I conmended Hosdgquarters Company, 57th infantry
(P8), These buse: weve crlven by Filipine uiﬂ.‘[hnl employed

by the Bﬂtlﬂill iransportatien Company. These drivers, none of
whose names | gm sble to remember, ruzsine: with t through-
cut ths entire ;n until the survender of USFIP on Datasn
M?lnll on B 942, aut repdered faithful snd efficient
service,

i3

2, UWone of these civiiian erivers were paid Ly governw
men t. “:ﬂtt]f furing the time they were service with my mt.

Jd+ Although I am unable to remember tho names of of
these men, I have checkeé thorou e affidavit cof Hn;w .
Parcelonn, sud find that overy stetement he bas rgde, inclu
Gates ané places, is absolutely correct.

Shass Hin ae J hd motning to e Biin (i thorised to be pal

4 ae v ‘o W e r %

ir nhieiﬂ ¥ sevvices, Lowever, I do m:‘rel;l that the sum
W (F160.00 per wonth) s excessive, inssmuch as

t is
these wen hoth the % o
- ; dangers raticos of men of my

5
in

1ce

I strongly recommend that the clatms of the
ft:lld'h recoguition of Welr faithful and mmh

sery United fitates.

/e/ HRomey J.
Y%7 HouEh I, colmis
P

CIRTIPIVD TRUR COFY:

g
Efﬁ:ﬁm Investigator
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zcﬂﬂ' h ? Were h:r ipine ¢ lans

as Transportation C-m Thnn drivers
et able e reaexbor, rzained with uﬁlt w
1:. the "".IIHH m:lfn until the surrerdes of l‘.:ﬂ' P on Batasn
n on 2 ¢ @bt remdered falthful and efflicient

2, ‘Bone of these cliviliam drivers were paid
ment spency during the ‘{awe they were pervice w:l.tln -r e

Je Although 1 an unabie to remesber Lhe uswes of any of
thene mon, I have checked thoroughly the sffidavit of ks ‘Mo
I.lem, ond find that every statement he 'as rmde, |
Cates end places, is .m.li'l':{:l‘ coreect,

&, I év not xnow what ealary oxo authoriged %o be pald
mln{ ar I bhad mtml; tiﬂﬂth the reculisitioniog of

Py

ﬂuoruvut 1 do mot fecl that the sum

mﬂ'" 'ﬂ-w-r
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Loverne
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Mn.:u- l. Je t‘.’:.'lm, inf e~358925 Cff Repl Pocl, T15, Pt Benoning

Claims lervi AFRER AFC Attn t Fugenn B,
2; ﬂﬂHmM!::nlch lﬂ!ﬁﬂﬂ Bervice,

l+« Om De¢conbey 1’43. four perscsd, 1*1-1.;1171“ o
’f thé hu Jnl nllion E:rlm. m ia to
anded Nesdgumrter:s Coup .ﬂ
5 3 Ht!'l criver by uuipm el !m- -ﬁlunl
Ly He !nntntn.l "ranoportatior Coryary. hese drivers, RIS ll'
whitsé paner 1 ao -.I' to Pouesler, 1oand neo with g ¥
et the sntire m }n antil the rmrrender of W r on Betasn

;ﬂmﬁ on & il s B9 pendered fplthful spd efificisnt
peryiee.

2« Yope of thisr civillan drivery were paid by ﬂ LOVerne
manl gpeney furing the tive Uey were service with my te

3¢ Although 1 wm unables to reseyber the noves of any of
thete pen, 1 hlﬂ ebaekred thorcughly the t..fﬂﬂ;tlt of ¥a ¥,
Barcclonn, and find thet every statecent he 'as sode, Soed
dgtes and ;lntu, ts gbealutely correct,

4, I fc not what selary vasn nutt.nrim te be pald
BeR, af I Lad no h!.utouﬂumn a{ﬁt
ta t m

¢3¢s oF H-‘H t:.:nnf 1 4o el IHI
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lst Ind,
¥aj l. J tum, Inf ¢-378928 LT Pepl Pocd, 718, Ft Beoning
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rvice .I.I'II:EPH: aAFC 707 Attn t Fugena B
% Tear ¥ 1 Clales Taﬂntﬂ l-gica. .

ls Om Deconbey h 1941, Towr perscunel-carrying s
A of the bata o fullon Cotpany, ass
' whith I cormanded !tulqu:rurr o.upna
H? M buses were criven by by Filipinw ef huu
re Dg {u ”r;;ﬁpar ztior Congany, .a::;* drlﬂrn

AR DAGe s B 4Fi0 "o rewesler, roagine th m
out the entire 1fl entil the purrpsnder of URF L{P
peninsula on & 3 y B4 pendered faulthfn) and -.triem

service,
‘ e Fouve of thise cliviilan drivers vore pai
MORL aprrey furing the 'Ine ey were service t:lﬂa wy ﬁh

Je  Although 1 wm ungble to remeyber the nases of
theee nen, ¥ have choehed thor: ughly the effidevit of llw ‘I
Pareclonn, and find thet every stateceont ie 'as rodey Sued
fates and 11nnr, {5 ybealutely correc:,

4, I dc not what salary omn setlorized to be uil
E md;i"' ’ ;ﬂm vihm H‘I::i:iuf Emn:t [eal
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Ta Clalme Jervice &FETSE AFU witta t Yugene ©
“ mﬂm:‘;m $ 1 “laiss ﬁnmtﬂg Bervice, A

ls On Decomber £, 1941, four Faounel-carrying barzes
1Y o e Satengad i s S SO sl
an

F5)s These buser wers driven Fillpino edviiians qlqg

e Ihtmfn Trapaportatien Conpany, These drivers, none ef
# 1 em able o rensabor, ru:.a.ntt with undt througbe
cut the antire mummﬁwrmm

peninsula cn £ 1m,mmmmwmmmm

2, Zome of thesve civiiian drivers wsrs L4 ZUVE Pl
mon L na:m furing the tine they wers servies ::*1!; z g‘h

3 Although I am umeble o remenber the pases of et
thene s, I Bave checkeé thercnghly the affidenis of me N,
Borcslons, and find that every statement is bas sade, including
dates and places, 15 sbsolutely eorveet,

4, IHMMMtnhrrmmMﬂmtahnﬂ
SNZs a9 1 Ll nothing to co with the rmmumlu
v‘hul O werviess, however, I do mat feel thet um
is (F160.,00 per wonth) i muh&m as

- .rﬁmm‘m:mnﬁmd man of wy

am n be
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g“TT— \NK COMPAKY
57 TH Ifﬂj"xnt REGIMENT
(PHILIPPINE SCOUTS)

APO 900
October 17, 1947

SUBJECT: 'Claim No. Pro.-11693

TO ¢ Grant S. Wilecox
| Asst. Derector, Team #2

1. I Inocente Espital 01896849 "AT" Co, 57th Inf, Regt
(PS) was not’ attached to 6tk , Inf', (PB) -but real soldier of
U.8. Army in the 57th Inf. (IJ} since 2 July' 1919,served one
year in Co. "M" 57th Inf (PS) transfered to "Hg" Co. 57th -
Inf. (FS) and served for almost 22 years, transfered to "ATH
Co. 57th Inf. (PS) about January 1941, and promoted to lst
u%t. about Aprill 1941 untll the qurrnnder of Bataan April 9
1942,

2. I know Rosendo hbcandgg4/1ha worked in"Hq" Co. 57th
Inf. (E8) before and during the war as Co. Kitchen' Police and
rate of, pay of thirty (F 30.00) pesos a month. He always foll- .
. owed with the Co. Kitchen with Staff Sgt. Regino Contawe during
the campaign of Bataan.

343 - Staff Sgt. Contawe Regino, was the mess Sgt. of Hq
Co. p7th Inf.(PS) before and during the campaign of Bataan.

, 4. Members of the 57th Inf. (PS) and civilian emplopees
were not paid since 7 Dec. 1941 to the surrender of Bataan,
9 April - 1042,

Sincerely Ypurs ,
p’”sapﬁf
¥ -I '.-{/‘

2nd. Lieut AT 0.57th Inf.(PS)
APO --£83 900.
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19 Dec 1946

JUBJECT: Claim of Santiesgo Lago

0 1+ Chief of Claims
by l. 1 was & member of "B" Co. th P
before and daring the War,

2« On or sabout December 9, 19,1 & number of
busses, owned by the rfambuzeo Bus Co., were turned
over to us by thn,ﬁg;jinn_ﬂﬂ;_iiiﬁ_zﬁ_;_gl_ﬁz The

| buses were operated by the drivers WHD were employed
| - by the Pambosco Company. Most of the drivers remained
| 1 with us throughout the war on Bataan. They received

food and elothing the same ss o .r soldiers butto
the best of my knowledge they never received any pay.

J. I can not identify any of the drivers by
neme beocause all records were lost.

/8/ Caproll XK. Hines
Capt. Inf, Hec.
0-388289

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

PAUL D. PERRINE
Director, Team g2

/
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19 Dec 1946

JUBJECT: Claim of Santliago Lago
T0 : Chief of Claims

1. I was a member of "B" Co. 57th Inf. P.S.
before and during the War.,

2+ On or about December 9, 19,1 a number of
busses, owned by the Fambusco Bus Co., were turned
over to us by the Service Co. 57th Inf. P. 5. The
buses were operated by the drivers who were employed
by the Pambosco Company. Most of the drivers remained
with us throughout the war on Betaen. They received
food and clothing the same as o.r soldiers: butto
the best of my knowledge they never received any pay.

* 2« 1 can not ildentify sny of the drivers by
nameé because all records were lost. )

/8/ Garroll R. Hines
Capt. Inf. Rec.
0-388289

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY:

PAUL D. PERRINE
Director, Team #2



e LR L R . =

-
e
-
— et

‘ " DECLASSIFIED i .
Authority NND €$3679

= .

- il L, R =t . o 1

BATTERY A
G30TH AMA AW BN (M) (F3)
52D Hedimm Fort

—

PO 900
6 July 1947

Mp. PAUL ). PERRINE,
Director Toam 42, Glaim
Service, PHILRYCOM, AFO 707.

1. Refarsnce your letter dated 18 June 19‘7. the fellowing infor-
mation regarding Mr. Macarico mstria, PRO-3873 is sulmitted:

. On 10 Descember 19541 trock drivea by Macario Austria was
used by the 57th Infentry (PS) heul enlisted perscnnel to Batasm, P.I.

B. That I was the NCO incharge of the Ragimental Motor Trams-

mhm 57th Infans$ry (PS) mtil the surrender of Batasn on 9 April

8. That e was directly under supervision from 10 Deoem
1941 to 9 April 1942, o af

from
d. That,the 2ine he joined the motor unit of the iment wtil
the surrender of Batas» om 9 April 1942, hmm'ﬁ_::l.

¢ That I do not knmow his nhntwmﬁaihﬂmuh.
2. Based upon personal observation, I found him to be obedient,

loyal and deligent to his duties as & driver keoping his truck
operating condition until !m-rhr-dhl:mwu:mw-rhl:u:::.

der.
= T

1st Lisut., Inf
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{ J BATTERY A
S39TH AAA AV BN (M) (P5)
52D Hediwm Fort

Mr. PAUL D. PERRDW,
Director Tesm #2, Clain
Servios, PHILRYOOM, AFO 707.

1. Refersnce your letter dated 18 June 1947, the following infop-
mation regarding Mr. Macario mpstria, PRO-3873 is submitted:

s Om 10 Dpoember 1941 the truck driven bWy Macaric Auetria was
used by the 57¢h Infantry (PS) to haul enlisted personnel to Batasn, P.I.

b, That I was the OO incharge of the Regzimentsl Motor Trans-

Erﬂhihn. 57¢h Infan$ry (PS) mtil the surrender of Batasn om 9 April

. That he was directly under my supervision from 10 December
1941 to 9 ipril 1942,

om A
s mri'iunh-h-;um thn mo tor wnit of the Regimemt mtil
the surrender of Batasn on 9 April 1943, he was never beem paid.

¢ That T d not knmow hie rate of pay whea he joined our unit.

2. Based upon personal observation, I found him to be obedient,

loyal and deligent to his duties as a driver, keeping up his truck in geod
operating condition until I was ordersd to deetroy it on the day of surren-
der.

2,0 "":? ;
W 1L TamO

‘1et Lisut., nf

- . '
# ﬂ" : -} ;
1Y AN %.\
I i y i
-"dh'ﬂ: f ‘}J o 3 i‘jﬁﬂ’
j o ' 5 h :!""!'1.. ]
- W\ o J
) - AN Dy
AP F o &
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BATTERY A
S309TH AAA AV BN (M) (Ps)
52D Medimm Port

5 July 1947

My, PAUL D. PERRINE,
Rirector Toam 42, Claim
Service, PHILRYCOM, AFO 707.

&

l. Refarsnce your letter dated 18 June 19{7. ths fellowing iafor-
mation regarding lr. Macario mstria, PRO-3873 is sulmitted:

8. On 10 Dscember 1941 truck drivea by Macario Austris was
used by the 57¢h Infantry (PS) %0 heul enlisted personnel to Batasn, P.I.

B. That T was the NCO incharge of the Ragimental Motor Trams-

rrnuu. 57th Infantry (PS) mtil the surrender of Bataan on 9 April
942,

¢. That he was directly under my supervision from 10 December
1941 to 9 April 1942,

from
d. That,the sime he joined the motor unit of the Regiment mtid
the surrender of Batear on 9 April 1942, he was never beem paid.

@ Tat I d not know his rate of pay when he joined our unit.
2. Based upon personsal odservation, I found him to be obedient,

loyal and deligent to his duties as & driver, keeping uwp his trusk in good
operating condition until I was ordered to destroy it on the day of surrem-

dor.
— s / #
g :5 i I, TANO S BSLON

1st Lisut., Inf
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BATTERY A
S30TH AAA AW W (am
520 Mediun l'iﬂl i
APD 800
8 July 1947

Mr. FAUL 1. PERR
Director Team e, g;h
Servioe, PHILRYOON, AFO 707.

1. Eoference your lester dated 18 June
mation regarding Mr. Masario s tria, m«nl’::'u:wh' o

from
G. That,the #ine he Joined the motor wnit of the Boginment mmtil

ﬁmﬂhhuiwlm he wae never beem paid.
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